Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01 - 31 -	2006	U.S. Department United States Patent and Tr	of COMMERO
			:ET HDP Docket No. 404 Express Mail Label	1J-001074
To the Director of the U.S. Patents	103167	244	documents or the new address(es) belo	
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execute Makoto Ikegami Hirotsugu Takeuchi Haruyuki Nishijima Hiroshi Oshitani Etsuhisa Yamada Takuo Maehara 			DENSO Corporation 1-1, Showa-cho	60 U.S. PTO /335797
Execution Date(s)			Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	132(11/
Makoto Ikegami January 6 Hirotsugu Takeuchi January 6 Haruyuki Nishijima January 6 Hiroshi Oshitani January 1 Etsuhisa Yamada January 6 Takuo Maehara January 1	, 2006 , 2006 1, 2006 , 2006		Japan 448-8661	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of conveyance:	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Merger	Additional Na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C☐ ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	This docume	ent is being filed together with a new appl	ication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
Α	dditional numbers atta	ached? Yes	s ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be	correspondence mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved	d: 1]
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	-		orized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	_	☐ Addition		
Olicel Address. F.U. DUX 020		_	osed e required (government interest not affecting	n title)
City: Bloomfield Hills			s required (government interest not affecting	
	8303	8. Payment I	nformation	
Phone Number : 248-641-1600		a. C	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 248-641-0270		b. C	Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>	
Email Address:		A	Authorized User Name H. Keith Miller, Esq.	<u>.</u>
9. Signature :	7	1	January 19, 2006	
Sign	YUZO		Date	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

H. Keith Miller, Esq., Reg. No. 22,484

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0185

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

EJ	JECTOR CYCLE DEVICE	
for which the undersigned executed an		of the United States of America:
(A) × even date here	∍with	
(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln.	No. filed	
(С) III О.З. Аррії.	illed	
AND WHEREAS,		
DENSO CORPORATION,1-1,	Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aich	i-pref., 448-8661 Japan
nereinafter referred to as Assignee, is de	sirous of acquiring an interest	therein:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good	d and valuable consideration	, the receipt whereof is hereb
acknowledged, Assignors by these prese	ents do sell, assign and transfe	er unto Assignee, its successors in
nterest, the full and exclusive right in the		
ight to claim priority under the laws of the		
as described in the specification execu States application for patent therefor, sa		
etters Patent therefor to be held and		
_etters Patent are granted and any exter	nsions thereof as fully and enti	rely as the same would have bee
neld by Assignors had this assignment		
agree to execute all instruments or docu Jnited States application for patent and a		
of protecting title to the said invention, th		
for the benefit of Assignee without furthe		
nereby request the Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks to issue	e said Letters Patent of the United
States of America to Assignee(s).		
0 1 10 .	A 1	
maket Alegami	January 6, 2006	Mika Saito Witness
Inventor 1: Makoto Ikegami	Date	Witness
		,
Hrotzuga Takarohi	January 6 200 6	Mika Saita Witness
Inventor 2: Hirotsugu Takeuchi	Date	Witness
Inventor 2: Hirotsugu Takeuchi	Date	
// 01 2 1011	Omenant 2006	o 10 Gailings
Haruyuki Nishijima Inventor 3: Haruyuki Nishijima	January E. 2006	Byoko Fujiwara Witness
Inventor 3: Haruyuki Nishijima	Date	witness
	Λ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Wisnell Oshitani	January 11, 2006	mika faito

Date

■ IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page2.

Hiroshi Oshitani

PATENT REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0186

Witness

Attorney Docket No. 4041J-96915-US-JSJ/mik

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

Etchica Yamada

nventor 5: Etsuhisa Yamada

January 10, 2006 Eyi Matsushima

Date Witness

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 017500 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 01/19/2006